## City of Sherwood

## City Council Resolution 2004-049

## APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SHERWOOD URBAN RENEWAL PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood Urban Renewal Agency as the duly designated Urban Renewal Agency for the City of Sherwood, Oregon ("Agency") is undertaking to carry out the Sherwood Urban Renewal Plan ("Plan") which plan was approved by the Common Council of the City of Sherwood ("Council") on August 29, 2000 by Ordinance No. 2000-1098; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood Urban Renewal Agency approved Resolution 2004-011 to amend the plan by inserting properties to be acquired in Section 503, item C. Properties to be acquired on page 9 of the amended Sherwood Urban Renewal Plan; and

WHEREAS, the amendment will not cause or increase the maximum indebtedness as provided for with the Plan pursuant to ORS 457.190, but will be undertaken within such maximum indebtedness; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Sherwood does hereby approve the Amendment to the Plan by the Urban Renewal Agency Board, Resolution 2004-011.

Duly passed by the City of Sherwood, City Council this 8<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2004.

Wark O

ATTEST:

order

City Council Resolution 2004-049 June 8, 2004 Page 1 of 1